



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 43885 of 2025

Vishal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P Through Its Secretary Home U.P At
Lucknow

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Pushpendra Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE KRISHAN PAHAL, J.

1. Sri Pushpendra Singh, learned counsel for the applicant is present.
2. Another bail application filed by the same accused in the same case crime number is also pending before this Court, being C.M.B.A. No. 43510 of 2025. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant in the said bail application, namely Sri Dheer Singh, Sri Ram Bahadur Singh and Sri Suresh Singh, are not present despite the matter being called thrice.
3. In the interest of justice, place this application on **11.02.2026 as fresh.**

(Krishan Pahal,J.)

January 27, 2026

Siddhant