



2026:AHC:35801

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 43885 of 2025

Vishal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P Through Its Secretary Home U.P At
Lucknow

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Pushpendra Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE KRISHAN PAHAL, J.

1. List has been revised.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Pushpendra Singh, states that he wants to withdraw the bail application and the same may be dismissed as withdrawn.
3. The bail application is ***dismissed as withdrawn.***
4. Office is directed to return the certified copies of the documents as per the Allahabad High Court Rules, after retaining the photocopy thereof.

(Krishan Pahal,J.)

February 18, 2026

Shalini